

Republic of the Philippines PAMANTASAN NG LUNGSOD NG MAYNILA (University of the City of Manila) Intramuros, Manila



OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

NOTICE OF AWARD

April 15, 2019

MS. RHODORA PAGILAGAN

Authorized Representative Aspen Multi-System Corporation Unit D5 Lui Gin Condo, Manila East Rd., El Montever San Juan, Taytay, Rizal Tel: (02) 724-9737/ 726-5324 Fax: (02) 721-1060

Dear Ms. Pagilagan:

We are pleased to inform you that your Bid dated March 20, 2019 for the items listed below for the project "Purchase of Various Medical & Laboratory Equipment CY 2017 (Negotiated Procurement – Two-Failed Biddings)" with a total contract price of Three Hundred Eighty-Five Thousand Fifty Pesos (Php385,050.00) is hereby accepted.

Item No.	Description/ Specification	Qty.	ASPEN MULTI-SYSTEM CORPORATION Amount
19.	Infant Simulator Doll with Chest Rise	3 units	255,000.00
		Total	385,050.00

In this regard, and in compliance with Section 39 of the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of RA 9184, please secure and submit to Pamantasan ng Lungsod ng Maynila (PLM) within ten (10) calendar days, upon receipt of this Notice, the performance security in the form and amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to provide PLM the performance security within the prescribed period shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid bond.

Please coordinate with the GSO-Procurement Office for the execution of the project/

Very truly yours,

Engr. JOSEA. SILERIO Executive Vice-President

Conforme: